The goal is the creation of a
unifying and harmonious natural
indigenous village environment
and community, accommodating
both individual and natural
systemstotheirmutualbenefit.The
conservation and rehabilitation of
native indigenous vegetation and
the promotion of its use in public
and private areas, is a valuable
objective and will contribute
greatly to ecological diversity and
habitat creation within the estate.

Local indigenous plants are also

important for their role in
providing habitat and food for
local birds, insects and small
mammals as well as their drought
resistance and general hardiness
to the coastal conditions and fire.
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The intention in the greater
landscape design is to preserve
and rehabilitate the unique
qualities of the bushveld land-
scape.

Residents are to be encouraged
to make use of local indigenous
plants in their private gardens as
far as is practical and to select
plants from the recommended
plant list attached. The plants can
be used in an informal or formal
manner, where design theme
dictates. A recomended list of
indigenous plants is avalible.

- the gardening and landscaping
activities of the an erven owner
shall be confined to the physical
extent of the pegged residential
erven.

+ no extension of an erven garden
into an adjacent area public
open space will be permitted
and includes irrigation,
plantings, storage, pool
equipment, earth mounds or
portions of embankments or cut
slopes. Infill tree planting may be
permitted.

+ an erven owner or anyone
employed by him, shall not
remove trees, landscaping or any
other plants or natural elements
such as rocks or firewood from
the public open spaces.

« existing trees on an erven

can only be removed by the
owner should the position of
the existing tree be directly in
the way of new structures and
paving, or if the tree is declared
unsafe/unstable.

« kikuyu grass - pennesetum
clandestinium - and other
invasive grasses are not allowed
to be cultivated or planted on an
erven.

« cynodon, Stenotaphrum
(buffalo grass), or LM are the

preferred lawn types.

- all declared invasive alien
plants, trees, shrubs and grasses
are not permitted within the
estate and may not be cultivated
or planted in the erven garden

- driveways, visitors parking
bays and walkways in the road
facing portion of the property is
to paved with paving materials
as per the Architecture Design
Guidlines

« all exterior lighting shall follow
the architectural guidelines

« any proposed irrigation system
shall be connected to the house
potable water system with the
erven owner responsible for the
payment of water usage.

- invasive alien vegetation

clearance on any underdeveloped

erven remains
the responsibility of the erven
owner and must be undertaken

on a quarterly basis failing which
the property owner’s association
will undertake the clearance at
the erven owners'’s expense.

+ no temporary structures will

be permitted within the erven

garden, including wendy houses.
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landscape architectural design code 1

Addendum - Suggested Plant List
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THEES

Acaca caffra

Acaca galpiaii

Agac a karrac

MCac’a nigrescons

Acaca siberiana sk weod
Acaca xanthophloea
Cerchemia zeyhari
Bolusanlhus speciosus
Eoscia albitrunca
Calodandrum capenss
Cassinopsis licifzlia

Celtis africana
Cambirelumerylhrophylum
Combretem imheorbe
Cembiretl by molle
Combretem zaykeri

Croton grassimus

Cussera paticulala
Dichrostachys o nera subsp africanz
Mcrmbreya ratandifelia
Losyalis caffra

Dicepalis rotuaditalia
Elephanlureh ca burke
Engelarophytim magalics mentarum  commeon Coral Tras
Frythirina lysistarmean

bucles crizpa

Lucles undulata

Eupherkia ingerns

Faurca saligna

Ficars abiutilifoha

Ficus burkei

Ficus glurmcsa

Firus ingens waringers

Swieat Thorn

Capo Chestnot

White Stinkwood
River Guswwillow

I lighweld Cabhage TraaiKizpersal

Kei appla

Deciduaus

Deciduaus

Deciduaus
Deciduaus

Duargrazn
Deciducus
Meciduos
Cwargrazn

Muargasn
Cuvargrazn
Decidusus

Ruondz:d
Roundad

Roundad  Sparse, opon texture

Roundad and dersa

Lowe branching, rounded, dense

Roundad

Roundad and dersa
Roundsd and derse
Ruondz:d

Roundad

Roundad

Roundad ared dearse
Rectangular, densa

10

10
10

Crearm
Fialloy

W tE o oale Malve

Tellowish
Greenish yellota

Yelleay graan

Greenish

Cream

Whits to oale pink
Cream

Green

W hits fo crasnm

W hitz

Red

1
1o

T2

&0
a1

115
G0
35
111
a3
45
AN
G0

Gl
[ast

Fast

[ast
Fast

e i

Fast
i
Sl
Sleaar
[ast
Fast
Fast




Fiews saliciliolia

Tlalleria lucida

L Larpephee Lom calTouem
Lleterupy xi3 oitalansls

M trilis

Figgelaria alticana

[Lammca discoler

[ammgilylin alawa

Mlimusops cevherl
Mlindulin aeices

Ofen euopaes sl aliicni
CMinia emarzinata

Puappan capenss

Pelipshon weer aliicanim
Fitlosporwm suidilorum
Prernc s rnuditoling sabsp mmondiflios
Rl clinendensis

Fhug lanzea

RIwg Leploduely i

Rl pryruicles

Fothmania capensis

Sicli= T Ly
Sclervcarya Tanei s oca i
Spirostactys alvicana
Shychmaas pumzens

S siginrn condibn
Tarchanant:aus camphoratns
Wameria inlasla

Wi lanoeolat
Zanthogylum capense
Faeapshies muszronala

SHEDIGS

Anparazon dens larus
Arparagzos Jalaatns
AT 1 CYLr s
Marleria b

Tree Fuc hsig

Lavender Tiee

Irar =vaal Red Milkewood
Wl O e
Jackel-plum

Crreenemiag
Kraund Laawerd [eahk

Cape Wil oy

Asparagus ern, Cal's Tail Fern
Frazlail Ferr, Cal's lail Fern

Pride-of-de-Kaaz

Evergraen

Evergraen
Evergraen

Evergresn

Evergraen
Evergrean
Lrecicd s

Evergresn
Liecid oy Lo Eve mreen

Deciduous
Lrecicucy
[reciduows
Evergresn

Evergreen
Buwergraen
Evergreen

Evergreen
Evergresn

Leciduous to Evergreen

Roundad, sprarse ope lexlune
Rooundad and derse
Reclangular, dense

Roundad

Lo branching, rounded, dense
Levw branching, rounded, dense

Koundaid Lo canlerled

Roundad and der s
Koundad

Conlorled

Koundad weapimg
Bruridaad e canlerlecd
Roundad and der s

Roundad and der=e

Conical Lo rmarded - sparse, opean
texture

Conical Lo roaded - sparse, open
lexmluire

Clurp of strapshaped leaves
Charap ol slrapshaped leaves

Roundagl

4-f
12
3-10

111

12
11

11
1%
15

0.3

045

Brick red Clrangs
Cream Lo yellow

Whilizh
iy il

Yhilish Lo Greenish
Yeellow-green

Cream-gieen Lo yvellow
Lerman-ye o

el luwish
ressry
Leep crimsoa

Cream Lo palz-pirk

W it

W hile

Erighs salrrs <=2 4 2 2 zk--ed

12

e ey
[N
LR )

T2

11-12
212

Ta-1

#1600

211

12-£

Fasl

rierdiurm

rnediurm

Slow

raediurm

Yl

Fasl
b ey

rnediurm
[l
Sl

G lema
Sl

Fazl

Fasl

Fast




Bauhinia palpinii

Ruddleja saligna

Buddleja salvijlulia

Bulliee Mutescens

Cilim gt e winnuosan
Chlorophe it saunderserisa
Chemchepatalum Teconm

Cliy sanliernenickes wonililea
Clivia minjala

Calovnemma wlha

Colzonema pulclisliun
Cotveledan sbicullaa

Crasacla tonel Hearva

Craimt o vl

Crinuwem cras i

U101 T L

LT TR T

Dieraca peodulum

[l a sl

Mhieles wrancdillona

Dricspreros Tveoides subsp alticana
[ csap rovs, g leamea

[rissienz alelilonnis

Llredda eigida

Tuszvrnis ahnnalia

Telicii amellales

Trevlinia tropica

Craedenia valkorsai s beage spalalilolie
Cirewia lava

Crrewia dccilentali= var gcadenalis
Mlulianhias major

Pivveila Lanceulal

Plumhas wmicnlata fhlng
Flumhac moniculala “alba® fechile)
Pulyvzalia uilicoss

Pulvgala myriilalia

Poriulacaria alta

Rharriiws poinwidess

Bush-tick Beriy

Confotti Bush
Klip Buchu

Dragoa lree

Cross-berry

Giant Honoy Flower
Cristmas Bride’s Bush
Blue P umbago

W hite Flurrbage

septernker Plaik
Perkhush
Dogquood

Evergreen

Evergreen

Deciduous
Exvergrecn
Deciduous
Evergresn
Evergreen

Evergreen
Exvcrgrecn
Evergreen

Hounded and derse

Rounded

Clurp of stiff, leathery leaves

Roundad

Roundad

Rounded

Lateg manmnsy - = 2= s bl =2 e sl
Rouded gnd denze Lo Climber
Kruded @nd tlense Lo Climber
Clya croveen, bave bare ancd ulicy
Roundszdl bushy

Conical

Roundad

0h-2

e o L Rl Ll g — L

~rown

—
r

Weel Iz

While

Welleaw-green

IR0 =]

Purple

Heerd

Creamy-wh'te
Posaide -k lue or wehile
W hile

magenta
Magenta-pink

Pik

Grocnish

-3
2-11
11-1
12-3
12-5
212
-9
19-11
T8-12

Fast

rierdiurm

Fast

rediurm

rnediurm
Fast

Fasl
Fast
Fast
Fast
mcdium
Fast




Scadomus uniceus
SENSCIC MACITE]EL.
Sureliteia reginae
Suterlandia frueseens
Tecsnir a cajrensis
Tulhashia violacea
Tohpu latiha
Walsonia spp
Zantedeschia aethiopica

SUCCLTENTS

AlTwee cillaria

Aleee arlaon excens
Al harleras

Aloe coapen

Alow Tz

Alese preatheadii
Alce moem Tothia

Al peuleae

Al striata

Apleria cordilulin
Canprolus s ol
Coteledan sabiculala
Urasnt o cucenea
Crasinea el Hcan va
Orhesnna oxlindrica
C0Lheama el
Poniulicania alia
Suemevico crassuliluling

REETY ANTY GROTINDOCOY LRS

Arcliin aapora

Marlerta vl
Chemchospetalorm e
Cymhiapsogm validis
Fklomis

Canzer Bus, Turkey Flower

Cirmkbing Aloe
Krantz aloe
Iree Aloe

Bitter A o=

Coral Aloe

Pigs ears
Ked Craszula
Fairy Lrassula

Perkchush, Elephants Foot

Adrivan Ly

Bush violzt
Cape |hatching Grass

Everireen
Evergrasen
Evergreen

Evergresn
Evergreen
Evergresn

Evergreen

Evergrean

Evergresn

Evergreen

Evergreen
Evergrean

Evergrean
Evergreen
Evergreen

Palrm or Banars-ise
Koundaid
Rounded

Clirrker
Rounded

Roundad - sparse, open lExlore

Bare stem, rounded crown

Clurip ol sLilT
Roundod

Roundad
Shrublot
SLhrublet
Roundad
Rounded
Conical

Rounded
Rounded
Roundsacl
Rounded
Rounded
Roundsagl

T
15-18

0A-0a

n2
05

24

1.2

Purple, bluc and croam
Red
Green

Bright rod, yel ow tip
Yellow red orange
Szlman pink to orange

Bright oranmge red

Pivk-red, bright orange
Orange

Fed

Fiak

Yollow

Yol o

Fiqk.

Croarmy yiellow

Yool low
Bluc
Grocn
Breovwn
Wiy hitio
Brown

[EF

F-11

=140
12

79
o ¥
-9
14-11

1-12
29
47

&1
&2

Fast
Fast
Mast

Fast

Slow

Slow

rcdiurm

[ast
mcdiurm
mcdium
[ast
Fast

Fast
Fast
mcciurm
Fast
[ast
Fast




Liraproslia cursula
Fargrapss =21 inaiug
Liuryops virgineus.

Leliciz amelloides
liulicesien

Ciazanmia hrebsiana
Tlenmanriag saoelora

T Ty preetcheniia Tt
Fortiphalia Jicearilulla
Eniphadlin prasox
Foniphsliig uvenia
Limenium perigriouem
[Lashalia wuhicda

Memesi Nulicans
Osleozpermum “Budermilk’
Xl eormperimrn Irlicos
Pelurwiniwer Tzl inrm
Salvia lancenlata

Sealtivea i

Seliemn el seirpaices
sefaria megaphylla

Siera conedala

Szt Tancdia Trilesacens

RO WOCOVERS
Apeenia cordilolia

Arckin aenlua
Arckslin siveclidi sl

Anparaen s demsi Turs ~Coaeehe”

Rarlaria repens Olineck
Ranlaria repens (Pink]
Conproahnelng acinacifirmmis
Canpohnng dolis

M aseiin spp

Thezar pandulum
Mryincmadie neavisnela e
[ETRSTE) ER = Ry (ET W

Ciolden daisy
Hixney Marguerile
Blug Marguernle b Blue Fel A

Cazania

Comman Marsh Paker

Slelice
Leabe ia
MNetmesia

Salvia

Lutera, Zrocping
Cancer BuzA, lurkey Hower

Aplenia

Mfrican Daisy
Irailing Arctotis
small Bush Wiclet

Sour Fig
Seur Fig

Hairbells

Goldan Daisy
Aster

Exvergrocn
Evergresn

Evergreen

Evergreen
Annual

Annual

Evergresn
Evergrecn
Evergreen
Evergresn
Evergrecn

Exvergrocn
Evergreen

Evergreen
Evergrecn
Evergreen
Evergrean
Evergrocn
Evergreen
Excrgrocn
Evergreen

Rounded
matvormend
plalligagend
platliggend
|ufted

Aounded
Roundod
Rounded
Upright
Rounded
Rounded
Rounded
Rounded
Rounded
Aounded
platliggend
Rounded

Groundcover
Rounded

Clirrkcr
Clirrker
Clirrker
Groundcovet
Caroundcoyor

Roundad

0.5
.1
05
a1
0g

0.4-5.8
0358
02
04

0.2

03-45
1-2
04
]

Q.1
05

0.1z
0.2
0.2
03
0.7%
0.7%
01z
0.1%

Blue

Wit it
Crrangosioll ow
Fiellow

Groven

Piqk
rhalwe
mauveWhite
iy hite
Purgle
rhaUve
rose
Piak
Green
Brown
Piak
Red

Piak
Fellow

Purgle, dark pink,cicam,

Wfhits

Puple mauve
Roso-pink
Mhnlve
Fellow

Suniny yellowr

a1z
7-1a
a1
F14a
-7

a1
549
410
71
& 10
8-1q
G0
211
T 3
G5
112

112
a0
*5
2
a2
7
£ 11

£ 10

Fast
Mast
Fast
mediutn
[ast

mediLmn
Fast
Mast
[ast
medivmn
mediLmn
Fast
Fast
i
Fast
Fast
Mast

Fast
[ast
mediLmn
Fast
Mast
Fast
Fast

Fast




Felicie aetbiopca asLhiopica
Teliciz amelloides

lFeliciz amelloides

Leliciz echioata 1B or Whics}
Treylinia tropic

Cizzanmia hrelsiana

CRLAT AL TTECTTH LT
Cigranie s
Tlvpoestes arislata

[avmis lemeans
Il 1921 111 LE71 SpIp
Pelarponium cepilélam
Pelurmiuwn pellatinm
Pelirgomim ralers
Fleciranthos ambipoos
Plectranibus coklumi Lrna
Plectiantbis Nicusus i
Pleciranthus vertizillalus
Pulyzalin myertilolia
Rliciicissis lsanlisidea
Salvia alvicana-lulea
Sy a s hinpca
TulTaghia vivlaces

CLIMBLRR

Al cilians

Asparae sichilulis
Ranhinia gl pinii
Tasuvimorn wadiipartihum
Plumhacen capsamis
Sitreirlerrn vinnnals
Sumeic macglisEng
Tewiamar a canomsis

RUT.RA a0 ORCTTITS

tChlamphvtamy A ericum z3nd ssiaz

Asler

Blue Haneyhbel Bush
Ciazania

Irailing foacania
Capel CGeraruum
Ribbon Bush

Wil Janoa

Cape Diasy

Iwy-leaved Pelargoenium
Large Spurllower Bust
Fraresl Spuarllcwar Bush

Cossip, Monay Planl
Bloubappies

Whilrd Cearlic

Cimbing Aloe
['ricde-c-cle-Kaam

Sler Jasmine

Heoveering Malal ey
Cape Henzgysickle

Wiooping Antharicurr
Adapant 1us

Evergraen

Evergraen

Evergreen
Evergrasn
Evergresn
Evergresn

Evergresn

Evergreen
Evergreen
Evergresn
Evergresn
Leciduous to Evergreen

Evergresn

Leciduous to Evergreen

Evergresn
Everireen

Evergrean
Evergreen

Erect

Crounromer
Lpreading
Roundad
Houndad

Roundad
Carounriover Lo O lmikser

Koundad
Rounded
Apreading
Houndzd bushy
Rounded

Kounddaid
Rounded

Clirrber

Clirrber

Rounded
slrengelranker
Kounddaid

Heambler

Clirrker

Roundead to Climbig

Clump of strap s1aped leaves
Clurip of strap s1aped leaves

n.a
0.2
1.5

0.3-05
05

Q.3
0.1-52

'
Ln

£

'
L oL

MW—'—I'—'W—'D

v
L

Blue-mauve

il o

Mauwe or pink
Mauve or pink,
Bright yollow

ik
Piak. mauve or whito

Purgle

Piak or bluish-mauye
Maroon and White
Magenta-pink
Yellow-green

Cream
Piak

Bright red, yel ow tip
Cream

Bright pink to Erick-red
White

Bluc

White

il low
Yellowslied!drange

Whic

ERring

5-12
23
59
a3

&-10
81

7110
12-2

-9
11-1

21
11

1-12
15-11
142
181
a5
1-12
S5
11-5

@3

Mast

rcdiurm
[ast
Fast
Fast

rcdiurm
Fast

Fast
[ast
Fast
Fast
rncdiumm

Slow
Mast

Fast
mcdium
[ast
rcdiurm
Fast
mcdiurm
rcdiurm
mediLinn

[ast




Apapantbos 4. tiednus
Avapanihus zampanolans
Soapantbus inaperius
Agapantbog praecos
Albnrzi relson
Bulbice Innescens
[ullnre naltalen=s
Crirmnaren Teudbais e inuen
Crinuem cias i

1o s auren

Oy lieUes Tarachie sy Ty
Coyrtenthoag osnlaous
Coyerlenthuad sangiines
Coypnlizrtligs s

Dheles ieolor

MMeled gramdillma
MHiesles nslivicles
Tlazmanthios alldllos

T Taernian b pubesiciens
Fonipihsliig uvenia
Tulbaghia simmier
TulTragehiag vivlacea
Watsoniz Tun lionica
Walsonia mars nata
Wt pallee s

GRASSES AND RLSTI0N

Culopasis prariciululi
Chemchoperalum tecumum
Ml leclumiumm audivale
Fleia o
Tivagrosliz raeun o=
Tharnmochurins insageni=

Bell Agapanthus

Lrankenshen Agapanthuy
Commaon Agapsnlhog

Alglked Bulbine

Qrange Riva: Lly Waal Biver Lily

Walerline Flowar, Falling SLar
Kleimooipy pie

Kei Lily

Teel o W led Iris
Fairy Iris

D pplect Srzwearash, Whilke Paintbruah

Red-Hal-Fiker
Wild Carlic
Wilrd Coarlic

Wz Lsonia
Wizlsonia
Walsonia

Besammacer
Cape |halching Reed
Beres Lrass L Grass
Fran.ein Riel

Alberlima ha.rhing Heecd

Evergraen
Evergraen
Evergresn
[recicucus

Evergresn

Evergreen
Evergresn

Evergraen
Evergrean
Evergresn
[reciduous or Bvemgreen
Deciducus or bvemreen
LIecid oy or Eve mreen

Evergraen
Evergrean

Evergrasn

Everireen

Clhurip al slrap s1aped leaves

Clharp al slrap snaped leaves
Tulled

Clurp ol slrap s1aped leaves
Julled

Aaraalic or wa.er ang

Clurip ol slrap staped leaves
Tulled
lufled
I ulled
Tulled

Clurip ol slrap staped leaves

Bulb or carm

Houndad

|ufted

Clurip ol slrap s1aped leaves
Churp al slrap staped leaves
|utted

Jufled

[ulled

Upright, tuft forming
Roundad

Upright, tuft forming

Lrigahl, Wil learmring

035

4

0.3

04

055
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

0.3
02
0.1
0.3
0.3

05

s

Bluie il e
Whita
el e or Orange

Whita-pink

Brillianl ora1ge

Wie-orange and mauys

While

Heerd

Weellewe cr Clrange
Maryve

Purpale

While

Maryve

Hierd

CireEn
Green

Cireen

CarEEn

123

12-1
512
og

=10

111

46
5/
12-3
311
111
10
121

11-1
47

Fasl
medium
Fasl

Fast

Fasl

5oy
5oy
Yl
Slow

Fasl

Slow
Yoy
Fast
Fasl
Fasl
medium
rnediurm
rediurm

rediurm
rnediurm

mediurm

rnediurm




List of indigenaus water wise plants that will
tolerate drought

euclea crispa [blue quarr)

pittosporum viridiflorum (cheesewood)
maytenus indata (kokeo tree)
brrachylaena neriilolia jwaler while alder)
cussonia spicata [cabbage tree)
apodytes dimidiata (white pear)

rhus pyroides (fire thorn,

acacia karoo sweet thorn)

cellis alric ana fechile stinkwood)

vepris lanceolata { white ironwood)
brachylaena discolor (coast silver oak)
olea europa=a (wild olive)

rhus lancea (karee)

aloe tenuior § basutu kraal aloe)
balaria repens (bush violet)
crasula ovala {pink joy)

erivcephalus africanus Dwild rosemarry)
riylantdlia spinosa dorloise bery)

Aloe arborescensikrantz alos)

aloe ferowbittar aloe)

chirysanthemaides maonilifaral bush tick berry)
lecnotis leanorusinild dagga)

motalasia murilicatatwhite bristle brush)
tecoma capensis (honey suckle)

aloe barberas (tiee aloa)

buddleja saligna [false olivel

Buddleja salviifolialsage wood)
dodonae aangustifolialsand olive)
portulacara afra ielephants foot)
tarchonanthus carmphoratusicamphot
bushy

aloe striata (coral alos)

aptenia cordifolia (brak vygie)
cotyledon orbiculta (pigs ears)
diozanthemumspeciosumired ice plant)
strelitzia reginae(crane flower]

gazania

larnpranthus coccineus {red vygie)
arctethaca calendula (cape weed)
bulbine frutecsers [ stalked Bulkbineg]
agapanthus praecox

tulbaghia violacea (wild garlic)
asparagus densiflorus

rheicissus tridentata (bushmans grapel




